Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 114753-00
Change Title: Intel® Core™ i7-4765T, i7-4770, i7-4770T,
i7-4771, i7-4785T, i7-4790, i7-4790K, i7-4790T
Processors and Boxed Intel® Core™ i7-4770,
i7-4770S, i7-4771, i7-4790, i7-4790K, i7-4790S,
Processors, PCN 114753-00,
Product Discontinuance, End of Life

offering tray processors to Intel Authorized Distributors as a substitute for depleted boxed processor inventory.
Substitute tray processors are identified below in the "Boxed Processors” product table.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray Processors
 Marketing Name Processor# Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
 Intel® Core™ i7-4770 Processor  i7-4770 3.4 GHZ CM8064601464303 S R149 927928 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i7-4770T Processor  i7-4770T 2.5 GHZ CM8064601465902 S R14N 927960 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i7-4765T Processor  i7-4765T 2.0 GHZ CM8064601466200 S R14Q 927966 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i7-4771 Processor  i7-4771 3.5 GHZ CM8064601464302 S R1BW 930209 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i7-4790 Processor  i7-4790 3.6 GHZ CM8064601560113 S R1QF 931976 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i7-4790T Processor   i7-4790T 2.7 GHZ CM8064601561513 S R1QS 931999 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i7-4785T Processor i7-4785T 2.2 GHZ CM8064601561714 S R1QU 932006 C-0
 Intel® Core™ i7-4790K Processor  i7-4790K 4.0 GHZ CM8064601710501 S R219 937297 C-0
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
July 11, 2016 00 Originally Published PCN
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Processor
#
Frequency Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
 Boxed Intel® Core™
i7-4770 Processor
i7-4770 3.4 GHZ BX80646I74770 S R149 928634 C-0 CM8064601464303 S R149 927928 C-0
  Boxed Intel® Core™
i7-4770S Processor
i7-4770S 3.1 GHZ BX80646I74770S S R14H 928639 C-0 CM8064601465504 S R14H 927944 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™
i7-4770 Processor
i7-4770 3.4 GHZ BXC80646I74770 S R149 928641 C-0 CM8064601464303 S R149 927928 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™
i7-4771 Processor
i7-4771 3.5 GHZ BX80646I74771 S R1BW 931232 C-0 CM8064601464302 S R1BW 930209 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™
i7-4771 Processor
i7-4771 3.5 GHZ BXC80646I74771 S R1BW 931234 C-0 CM8064601464302 S R1BW 930209 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™
i7-4790 Processor
i7-4790 3.6 GHZ BXC80646I74790 S R1QF 934919 C-0 CM8064601560113 S R1QF 931976 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™
i7-4790 Processor
i7-4790 3.6 GHZ BX80646I74790 S R1QF 934923 C-0 CM8064601560113 S R1QF 931976 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™
i7-4790S Processor
i7-4790S 3.2 GHZ BX80646I74790S S R1QM 934925 C-0 CM8064601561014 S R1QM 931984 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™
i7-4790K Processor
i7-4790K 4 GHZ BX80646I74790K S R219 937428 C-0 CM8064601710501 S R219 937297 C-0
 Boxed Intel® Core™